## RESOLUTION NO. 10-73

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF Felivery . 1973.

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACTION OF THE CITY MANAGER IN EXECUTING A CONTRACT FOR THE CODIFICATION OF THE CENTERVILLE CITY ORDINANCES WITH THE WALTER H. DRANE COMPANY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville previously determined that The Walter H. Drane Company should undertake the codification of its City Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager was authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the said The Walter H. Drane Company; and

WHEREAS, on February 6, 1973, pursuant to said authorization, the City Manager did execute said contract pursuant to said authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT:

The action of the City Manager in executing the contract for the codification of the City Ordinances of the City of Centerville with The Walter H. Drane Company is hereby ratified and adopted by the City Council of the City of Centerville in all respects.

PASSED this 19th day of February, 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Link Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney